

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 451
LETTING DATE : 11/15/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07451
DISTRICT : C1
CONTRACT TIME : 09/30/08 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : SOMERSET HUNTERDON

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
MAINTENANCE ROADWAY REPAIR CENTRAL, SUB-REGION C-2,
CONTRACT NO. C201, DP 07451
ROUTE U.S. 202:
NORTHBOUND MP 13.21 TO MP 20.33, MP 22.22 TO MP 24.80, MP
25.61 TO MP 28.32, AND MP 29.88 TO MP 31.18
SOUTHBOUND MP 24.07 TO MP 24.82, MP 26.16 TO MP 28.33, AND
MP 29.88 TO MP 31.18
TOWNSHIPS OF BEDMINSTER, BRANCHBURG, BRIDGEWATER, RARITAN,
AND READINGTON
HUNTERDON AND SOMERSET COUNTIES

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO. /NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	\$ 8,523,523.00	100.0000%
2	T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC	\$ 8,726,122.67	102.3769%
3	S8162 STAVOLA CONTR CO	\$ 9,467,057.39	111.0698%
4	S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	\$ 9,667,488.69	113.4213%
5	D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC	\$ 9,852,868.36	115.5962%
6	C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	\$ 9,988,090.29	117.1827%
7	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	\$ 10,660,472.99	125.0712%
8	T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	\$ 11,030,532.87	129.4128%
9	T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC	\$ 11,262,000.00	132.1285%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0002 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	2700.00000	2700.00	2000.00000	2000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0003 020011E31E FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP	1.000 U	10000.00000	10000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0004 020011E31F FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000 MO	2160.00000	12960.00	3200.00000	19200.00	3000.00000	18000.00
0005 020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000 LS	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 451
LETTING DATE : 11/15/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07451
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		(3) S8162 STAVOLA CONTR CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0006 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000	LS	18700.00000	18700.00	18700.00000	18700.00	18700.00000	18700.00
0007 020011G21D TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT	1.000	LS	45500.00000	45500.00	45500.00000	45500.00	45500.00000	45500.00
0008 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	LS	6000.00000	6000.00	3400.00000	3400.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0009 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0010 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000	LS	51936.94000	51936.94	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0011 020012B21F REMOVAL OF HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	21682.000	SY	3.00000	65046.00	3.25000	70466.50	4.00000	86728.00
0012 020012B25L MILLING, 2" DEPTH	72087.000	SY	2.15000	154987.05	2.75000	198239.25	3.50000	252304.50
0013 020012B40N MILLING, 3 1/2" VARIABLE DEPTH	359136.000	SY	3.00000	1077408.00	3.25000	1167192.00	2.00000	718272.00
0014 020012B31G JOINT REMOVAL	457.000	SY	120.00000	54840.00	250.00000	114250.00	120.00000	54840.00
0015 020012L23J CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1.000	LS	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0016 020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	2.000	U	0.01000	0.02	750.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0017 020013A75D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	150.000	CY	23.00000	3450.00	46.00000	6900.00	20.00000	3000.00
0018 020014B21D BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH	150.000	T	0.01000	1.50	40.00000	6000.00	50.00000	7500.00
0019 020014D08B HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR PRIOR TO OVERLAY	3882.000	SY	38.00000	147516.00	45.50000	176631.00	4.00000	15528.00
0020 020014D21C TACK COAT	80839.000	GAL	0.01000	808.39	0.01000	808.39	0.01000	808.39
0021 020014D21E ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000	LS	65000.00000	65000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0022 020014D23F POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	180948.000	LF	1.00000	180948.00	0.36000	65141.28	0.50000	90474.00
0023 020014D02J CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	225.000	U	100.00000	22500.00	206.00000	46350.00	80.00000	18000.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 11/16/07

PAGE : 451 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 451
LETTING DATE : 11/15/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07451
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		(3) S8162 STAVOLA CONTR CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0024	020014F07A	41399.000	T	60.50000	2504639.50	63.00000	2608137.00	77.00000	3187723.00
	SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5H76 SURFACE COURSE								
0025	020014F08B	46194.000	T	60.50000	2794737.00	63.00000	2910222.00	76.00000	3510744.00
	SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE								
0026	020015R35B	1283.000	LF	112.00000	143696.00	107.00000	137281.00	100.00000	128300.00
	ASPHALTIC BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM								
0027	020016C52F	10.000	U	1313.00000	13130.00	1350.00000	13500.00	1500.00000	15000.00
	RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING								
0028	020016C56F	1.000	U	3000.00000	3000.00	1350.00000	1350.00	2000.00000	2000.00
	RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING								
0029	020016C11H	293.000	U	200.00000	58600.00	335.00000	98155.00	300.00000	87900.00
	CAST IRON CURB PIECES								
0030	020016C31H	1.000	U	952.00000	952.00	975.00000	975.00	1200.00000	1200.00
	INLET CASTINGS, TYPE B								
0031	020016C62H	88.000	U	200.00000	17600.00	100.00000	8800.00	300.00000	26400.00
	BICYCLE SAFE GRATES								
0032	020016C22I	10.000	U	725.00000	7250.00	350.00000	3500.00	500.00000	5000.00
	RESET CASTINGS								
0033	020016C21P	20.000	U	400.00000	8000.00	350.00000	7000.00	250.00000	5000.00
	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES								
0034	020016E11D	906.000	LF	38.00000	34428.00	39.00000	35334.00	40.00000	36240.00
	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB								
0035	020016G10C	24.000	SY	180.00000	4320.00	182.00000	4368.00	200.00000	4800.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK								
0036	020016G15E	542.000	SY	38.90000	21083.80	44.50000	24119.00	50.00000	27100.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK								
0037	020016G60E	2026.000	SY	34.00000	68884.00	20.50000	41533.00	35.00000	70910.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS								
0038	020016G15F	8.000	SY	200.00000	1600.00	198.00000	1584.00	300.00000	2400.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK								
0039	020016G03R	34.000	SY	285.00000	9690.00	280.50000	9537.00	300.00000	10200.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES								
0040	020016Q30A	800.000	HOUR	0.01000	8.00	1.00000	800.00	1.00000	800.00
	EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE								

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 11/16/07
PAGE : 451 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 451
LETTING DATE : 11/15/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07451
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		(3) S8162 STAVOLA CONTR CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0041 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	100.000	U	0.01000	1.00	67.25000	6725.00	1.00000	100.00
0042 020016Q21D DRUMS	250.000	U	0.01000	2.50	20.00000	5000.00	30.00000	7500.00
0043 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	500.000	U	25.00000	12500.00	13.50000	6750.00	20.00000	10000.00

0044	020016Q24E	2.000	U	864.00000	1728.00	900.00000	1800.00	100.00000	200.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'									
0045	020016Q60E	6.000	U	7776.00000	46656.00	1000.00000	6000.00	1000.00000	6000.00
VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS									
0046	020016Q10F	1750.000	SF	10.25000	17937.50	10.50000	18375.00	1.00000	1750.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS									
0047	020016Q24I	4.000	U	2106.00000	8424.00	250.00000	1000.00	100.00000	400.00
ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'									
0048	020016Q20K	4.000	U	38000.00000	152000.00	1000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	8000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS									
0049	020016Q06T	1600.000	HOURL	0.01000	16.00	1.00000	1600.00	1.00000	1600.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS									
0050	020016R11C	463085.000	LF	0.17000	78724.45	0.20000	92617.00	0.20000	92617.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES									
0051	020016R22C	228275.000	LF	0.27000	61634.25	0.35000	79896.25	0.40000	91310.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN									
0052	020016R22D	54305.000	LF	0.48000	26066.40	0.45000	24437.25	0.50000	27152.50
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC									
0053	020016R26D	3551.000	SF	5.55000	19708.05	5.15000	18287.65	5.00000	17755.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC									
0054	020016R30E	2141.000	U	2.00000	4282.00	6.25000	13381.25	5.00000	10705.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT REFLECTORS AND CASTINGS									
0055	020016R11F	1053.000	U	27.00000	28431.00	25.00000	26325.00	25.00000	26325.00
TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT REFLECTORS AND CASTINGS									
0056	020016R21F	937.000	U	27.00000	25299.00	25.00000	23425.00	25.00000	23425.00
TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT REFLECTORS AND CASTINGS									

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 11/16/07
PAGE : 451 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 451
LETTING DATE : 11/15/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07451
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		(3) S8162 STAVOLA CONTR CO	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0057 020016R25F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT REFLECTORS AND CASTINGS	151.000 U	27.00000	4077.00	25.00000	3775.00	25.00000	3775.00
0058 020016V01A RESET WATER VALVE BOXES	3.000 U	0.01000	0.03	50.00000	150.00	200.00000	600.00
0059 020016V01G RESET GAS VALVE BOXES	2.000 U	0.01000	0.02	75.00000	150.00	200.00000	400.00
0060 02001ME078 IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 1 CAMERA	1.000 U	9180.00000	9180.00	13000.00000	13000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0061 02001ME079 IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 2 CAMERA	4.000 U	19440.00000	77760.00	19000.00000	76000.00	24000.00000	96000.00
0062 02001ME080 IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 3 CAMERA	5.000 U	27000.00000	135000.00	26000.00000	130000.00	34000.00000	170000.00

0063	020018F04C	3026.000	SY	4.00000	12104.00	3.80000	11498.80	2.00000	6052.00
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK									
0064	020018G21C	120200.000	LF	0.95000	114190.00	1.15000	138230.00	1.50000	180300.00
TURF REPAIR STRIP									
0065	020018H23C	3026.000	SY	0.52000	1573.52	0.55000	1664.30	1.00000	3026.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3									
0066	020018H60C	303.000	SY	0.52000	157.56	0.55000	166.65	1.00000	303.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F									
0067	020018K31C	3026.000	SY	0.52000	1573.52	0.55000	1664.30	1.00000	3026.00
STRAW MULCHING									
0068	02001NSSF	1716.000	SY	3.25000	5577.00	1.30000	2230.80	4.00000	6864.00
NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT SY REGRADE BERM									
SECTION TOTALS				\$	8,523,523.00	\$	8,726,122.67	\$	9,467,057.39
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	8,523,523.00	\$	8,726,122.67	\$	9,467,057.39

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 11/16/07
PAGE : 451 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 451
LETTING DATE : 11/15/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07451
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) S1389 SCHI FANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(6) C7444 CRISDEL GP INC		
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 020011C21E	1.000	LS	45000.00000	45000.00	26522.00000	26522.00	43295.00000	43295.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND								
0002 020011E21C	1.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00	42780.00000	42780.00	1.00000	1.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT								
0003 020011E31E	1.000	U	15000.00000	15000.00	16500.00000	16500.00	21417.75000	21417.75
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP								
0004 020011E31F	6.000	MO	1500.00000	9000.00	4290.00000	25740.00	3138.75000	18832.50
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE								
0005 020011E31G	1.000	LS	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
TELEPHONE SERVICE								
0006 020011F21D	1.000	LS	18700.00000	18700.00	18700.00000	18700.00	18700.00000	18700.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
0007 020011G21D	1.000	LS	45500.00000	45500.00	45500.00000	45500.00	45500.00000	45500.00
TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT								
0008 020011G13I	1.000	LS	24500.00000	24500.00	1.00000	1.00	24545.00000	24545.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE								
0009 020011H21D	1.000	LS	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
MOBILIZATION								
0010 020012A21C	1.000	LS	35000.00000	35000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	20449.40000	20449.40
CLEARING SITE								
0011 020012B21F	21682.000	SY	3.50000	75887.00	5.60000	121419.20	4.89000	106024.98
REMOVAL OF HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY								
0012 020012B25L	72087.000	SY	3.55000	255908.85	5.80000	418104.60	3.60000	259513.20
MILLING, 2" DEPTH								
0013 020012B40N	359136.000	SY	3.55000	1274932.80	3.60000	1292889.60	5.06000	1817228.16
MILLING, 3 1/2" VARIABLE DEPTH								
0014 020012B31G	457.000	SY	275.00000	125675.00	240.00000	109680.00	233.55000	106732.35

0015	020012L23J	1.000	LS	2500.00000	2500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	2735.88000	2735.88
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY									
0016	020012L25J	2.000	U	1500.00000	3000.00	750.00000	1500.00	1182.50000	2365.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT									
0017	020013A75D	150.000	CY	40.00000	6000.00	35.00000	5250.00	90.05000	13507.50
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS									
0018	020014B21D	150.000	T	75.00000	11250.00	1.00000	150.00	0.01000	1.50
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH									

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 11/16/07
PAGE : 451 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 451
LETTING DATE : 11/15/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07451
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) S1389 SCHI FANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(6) C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 020014D08B HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR PRIOR TO OVERLAY	3882.000 SY	60.00000	232920.00	25.00000	97050.00	63.56000	246739.92
0020 020014D21C TACK COAT	80839.000 GAL	0.01000	808.39	0.01000	808.39	0.01000	808.39
0021 020014D21E ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	65000.00000	65000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0022 020014D23F POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	180948.000 LF	0.45000	81426.60	0.89000	161043.72	0.38000	68760.24
0023 020014D02J CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	225.000 U	100.00000	22500.00	130.00000	29250.00	95.89000	21575.25
0024 020014F07A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	41399.000 T	65.15000	2697144.85	76.65000	3173233.35	65.82000	2724882.18
0025 020014F08B SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	46194.000 T	69.65000	3217412.10	65.50000	3025707.00	66.21000	3058504.74
0026 020015R35B ASPHALTIC BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM	1283.000 LF	120.00000	153960.00	83.00000	106489.00	110.73000	142066.59
0027 020016C52F RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	10.000 U	1645.00000	16450.00	2350.00000	23500.00	1501.88000	15018.80
0028 020016C56F RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	1.000 U	1695.00000	1695.00	2350.00000	2350.00	1747.33000	1747.33
0029 020016C11H CAST IRON CURB PIECES	293.000 U	305.00000	89365.00	335.00000	98155.00	299.97000	87891.21
0030 020016C31H INLET CASTINGS, TYPE B	1.000 U	945.00000	945.00	1675.00000	1675.00	1260.50000	1260.50
0031 020016C62H BICYCLE SAFE GRATES	88.000 U	347.00000	30536.00	250.00000	22000.00	234.45000	20631.60
0032 020016C22I RESET CASTINGS	10.000 U	275.00000	2750.00	800.00000	8000.00	410.22000	4102.20
0033 020016C21P CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	20.000 U	450.00000	9000.00	275.00000	5500.00	307.97000	6159.40
0034 020016E11D	906.000 LF	42.50000	38505.00	41.75000	37825.50	40.31000	36520.86

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 451
 LETTING DATE : 11/15/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07451
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) S1389 SCHI FANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(6) C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0036 020016G15E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	542.000 SY	40.00000	21680.00	55.00000	29810.00	55.83000	30259.86
0037 020016G60E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS	2026.000 SY	35.00000	70910.00	32.00000	64832.00	28.17000	57072.42
0038 020016G15F CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	8.000 SY	217.25000	1738.00	152.00000	1216.00	206.67000	1653.36
0039 020016G03R DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	34.000 SY	307.30000	10448.20	315.00000	10710.00	292.72000	9952.48
0040 020016Q30A EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	800.000 HOUR	1.00000	800.00	1.00000	800.00	0.01000	8.00
0041 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	100.000 U	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00
0042 020016Q21D DRUMS	250.000 U	1.00000	250.00	1.00000	250.00	0.01000	2.50
0043 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	500.000 U	20.00000	10000.00	1.00000	500.00	0.01000	5.00
0044 020016Q24E CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	1200.00000	2400.00	1200.00000	2400.00	1151.28000	2302.56
0045 020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	6.000 U	8500.00000	51000.00	500.00000	3000.00	9675.00000	58050.00
0046 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1750.000 SF	10.00000	17500.00	35.00000	61250.00	21.59000	37782.50
0047 020016Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	4.000 U	3500.00000	14000.00	50.00000	200.00	1.00000	4.00
0048 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	4.000 U	8500.00000	34000.00	2000.00000	8000.00	1.00000	4.00
0049 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	1600.000 HOUR	1.00000	1600.00	1.00000	1600.00	0.01000	16.00
0050 020016R11C TRAFFIC STRIPES	463085.000 LF	0.22000	101878.70	0.22000	101878.70	0.17000	78724.45
0051 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	228275.000 LF	0.37000	84461.75	0.40000	91310.00	0.28000	63917.00
0052 020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	54305.000 LF	0.48000	26066.40	0.52000	28238.60	0.49000	26609.45
0053 020016R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	3551.000 SF	5.75000	20418.25	6.20000	22016.20	5.81000	20631.31

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 451
 LETTING DATE : 11/15/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07451
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) S1389 SCHI FANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(6) C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0054 020016R30E REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT REFLECTORS AND CASTINGS	2141.000 U	5.00000	10705.00	5.00000	10705.00	5.80000	12417.80
0055 020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	1053.000 U	25.00000	26325.00	28.50000	30010.50	26.93000	28357.29
0056 020016R21F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	937.000 U	25.00000	23425.00	28.50000	26704.50	26.93000	25233.41
0057 020016R25F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	151.000 U	25.00000	3775.00	28.50000	4303.50	26.93000	4066.43
0058 020016V01A RESET WATER VALVE BOXES	3.000 U	100.00000	300.00	100.00000	300.00	53.75000	161.25
0059 020016V01G RESET GAS VALVE BOXES	2.000 U	100.00000	200.00	125.00000	250.00	53.75000	107.50
0060 02001ME078 IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 1 CAMERA	1.000 U	12400.00000	12400.00	12705.00000	12705.00	9137.50000	9137.50
0061 02001ME079 IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 2 CAMERA	4.000 U	20200.00000	80800.00	20790.00000	83160.00	20317.50000	81270.00
0062 02001ME080 IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 3 CAMERA	5.000 U	27200.00000	136000.00	28300.00000	141500.00	28917.50000	144587.50
0063 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	3026.000 SY	4.00000	12104.00	4.00000	12104.00	4.03000	12194.78
0064 020018G21C TURF REPAIR STRIP	120200.000 LF	1.75000	210350.00	0.50000	60100.00	1.88000	225976.00
0065 020018H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	3026.000 SY	1.00000	3026.00	1.00000	3026.00	0.54000	1634.04
0066 020018H60C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	303.000 SY	1.00000	303.00	1.00000	303.00	0.65000	196.95
0067 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	3026.000 SY	1.00000	3026.00	1.00000	3026.00	0.54000	1634.04
0068 02001NSSY NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT SY REGRADE BERM SECTION TOTALS	1716.000 SY	3.50000	6006.00	4.00000	6864.00	3.23000	5542.68
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	9,667,488.69	\$	9,852,868.36	\$	9,988,090.29

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 11/16/07
 PAGE : 451 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 451
 LETTING DATE : 11/15/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07451
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		(7) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(8) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(9) T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY												
0001 020011C21E		1.000	LS	60000.00000		60000.00	66428.22000		66428.22	40000.00000		40000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND												
0002 020011E21C		1.000	LS	66000.00000		66000.00	15592.50000		15592.50	186612.99000		186612.99
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT												
0003 020011E31E		1.000	U	20000.00000		20000.00	22426.49000		22426.49	20000.00000		20000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP												
0004 020011E31F		6.000	MO	3000.00000		18000.00	6038.81000		36232.86	3000.00000		18000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE												
0005 020011E31G		1.000	LS	1500.00000		1500.00	1500.00000		1500.00	1500.00000		1500.00
TELEPHONE SERVICE												
0006 020011F21D		1.000	LS	18700.00000		18700.00	18700.00000		18700.00	18700.00000		18700.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
0007 020011G21D		1.000	LS	45500.00000		45500.00	45500.00000		45500.00	45500.00000		45500.00
TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT												
0008 020011G13I		1.000	LS	8000.00000		8000.00	10352.25000		10352.25	200.00000		200.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE												
0009 020011H21D		1.000	LS	40000.00000		40000.00	40000.00000		40000.00	40000.00000		40000.00
MOBILIZATION												
0010 020012A21C		1.000	LS	2500.00000		2500.00	5000.00000		5000.00	5000.00000		5000.00
CLEARING SITE												
0011 020012B21F		21682.000	SY	6.00000		130092.00	3.00000		65046.00	4.50000		97569.00
REMOVAL OF HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY												
0012 020012B25L		72087.000	SY	4.00000		288348.00	3.70000		266721.90	3.00000		216261.00
MILLING, 2" DEPTH												
0013 020012B40N		359136.000	SY	4.00000		1436544.00	3.90000		1400630.40	4.50000		1616112.00
MILLING, 3 1/2" VARIABLE DEPTH												
0014 020012B31G		457.000	SY	265.00000		121105.00	300.00000		137100.00	175.00000		79975.00
JOINT REMOVAL												
0015 020012L23J		1.000	LS	3000.00000		3000.00	1575.00000		1575.00	1000.00000		1000.00
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY												
0016 020012L25J		2.000	U	1000.00000		2000.00	1440.00000		2880.00	500.00000		1000.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT												
0017 020013A75D		150.000	CY	35.00000		5250.00	79.09000		11863.50	75.00000		11250.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS												
0018 020014B21D		150.000	T	100.00000		15000.00	67.17000		10075.50	100.00000		15000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH												

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 11/16/07
PAGE : 451 -11

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 451
LETTING DATE : 11/15/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07451
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		(7) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(8) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(9) T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 020014D08B		3882.000	SY	275.00000		1067550.00	81.56000		316615.92	50.00000		194100.00

0020	020014D21C	80839.000	GAL	0.01000	808.39	0.01000	808.39	0.01000	808.39
0021	020014D21E	1.000	LS	65000.00000	65000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0022	020014D23F	180948.000	LF	0.50000	90474.00	0.37000	66950.76	1.00000	180948.00
0023	020014D02J	225.000	U	100.00000	22500.00	115.50000	25987.50	100.00000	22500.00
0024	020014F07A	41399.000	T	67.00000	2773733.00	70.55000	2920699.45	76.50000	3167023.50
0025	020014F08B	46194.000	T	63.00000	2910222.00	87.70000	4051213.80	81.50000	3764811.00
0026	020015R35B	1283.000	LF	125.00000	160375.00	108.15000	138756.45	145.00000	186035.00
0027	020016C52F	10.000	U	2500.00000	25000.00	2741.82000	27418.20	1965.00000	19650.00
0028	020016C56F	1.000	U	4000.00000	4000.00	3474.47000	3474.47	2030.00000	2030.00
0029	020016C11H	293.000	U	400.00000	117200.00	231.38000	67794.34	450.00000	131850.00
0030	020016C31H	1.000	U	1000.00000	1000.00	1769.29000	1769.29	1260.00000	1260.00
0031	020016C62H	88.000	U	270.00000	23760.00	279.93000	24633.84	370.00000	32560.00
0032	020016C22I	10.000	U	400.00000	4000.00	367.91000	3679.10	395.00000	3950.00
0033	020016C21P	20.000	U	600.00000	12000.00	603.75000	12075.00	645.00000	12900.00
0034	020016E11D	906.000	LF	35.00000	31710.00	75.14000	68076.84	65.00000	58890.00
0035	020016G10C	24.000	SY	150.00000	3600.00	780.52000	18732.48	190.00000	4560.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 11/16/07
PAGE : 451 -12

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 451
LETTING DATE : 11/15/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07451
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		(8) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(9) T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0036 020016G15E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	542.000 SY	40.00000	21680.00	60.75000	32926.50	60.00000	32520.00
0037 020016G60E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS	2026.000 SY	20.00000	40520.00	28.33000	57396.58	30.00000	60780.00
0038 020016G15F CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	8.000 SY	190.00000	1520.00	1002.80000	8022.40	275.00000	2200.00
0039 020016G03R	34.000 SY	270.00000	9180.00	1296.45000	44079.30	225.00000	7650.00

ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES 020016Q30A EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	800.000	HR	0.01000	8.00	0.01000	8.00	1.00000	800.00
0041	020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	100.000	U	90.00000	9000.00	134.82000	13482.00	1.00000	100.00
0042	020016Q21D DRUMS	250.000	U	65.00000	16250.00	0.01000	2.50	1.00000	250.00
0043	020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	500.000	U	15.00000	7500.00	0.01000	5.00	1.00000	500.00
0044	020016Q24E CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	963.00000	1926.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0045	020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	6.000	U	9000.00000	54000.00	7704.00000	46224.00	10000.00000	60000.00
0046	020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1750.000	SF	15.00000	26250.00	20.54000	35945.00	1.00000	1750.00
0047	020016Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	2000.00000	8000.00	3210.00000	12840.00	1500.00000	6000.00
0048	020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	4.000	U	11000.00000	44000.00	16050.00000	64200.00	10000.00000	40000.00
0049	020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	1600.000	HR	0.01000	16.00	12.46000	19936.00	1.00000	1600.00
0050	020016R11C TRAFFIC STRIPES	463085.000	LF	0.24000	111140.40	0.17000	78724.45	0.23000	106509.55
0051	020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	228275.000	LF	0.33000	75330.75	0.27000	61634.25	0.26000	59351.50
0052	020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	54305.000	LF	0.45000	24437.25	0.48000	26066.40	0.68000	36927.40
0053	020016R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	3551.000	SF	6.00000	21306.00	5.67000	20134.17	5.09000	18074.59

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 11/16/07
PAGE : 451 -13

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 451
LETTING DATE : 11/15/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07451
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC		(8) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(9) T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0054 020016R30E REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT REFLECTORS AND CASTINGS	2141.000 U	5.00000	10705.00	8.92000	19097.72	9.10000	19483.10
0055 020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	1053.000 U	25.00000	26325.00	26.30000	27693.90	26.25000	27641.25
0056 020016R21F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	937.000 U	25.00000	23425.00	26.30000	24643.10	26.25000	24596.25
0057 020016R25F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	151.000 U	25.00000	3775.00	26.30000	3971.30	26.25000	3963.75
0058 020016V01A	3.000 U	100.00000	300.00	180.00000	540.00	21.00000	63.00

0059	020016V01G	2.000	U	100.00000	200.00	180.00000	360.00	21.00000	42.00
	RESET WATER VALVE BOXES								
	RESET GAS VALVE BOXES								
0060	02001ME078	1.000	U	9200.00000	9200.00	11550.00000	11550.00	11550.00000	11550.00
	IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 1 CAMERA								
0061	02001ME079	4.000	U	21000.00000	84000.00	18900.00000	75600.00	21525.00000	86100.00
	IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 2 CAMERA								
0062	02001ME080	5.000	U	32650.00000	163250.00	25725.00000	128625.00	30817.50000	154087.50
	IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 3 CAMERA								
0063	020018F04C	3026.000	SY	7.00000	21182.00	4.50000	13617.00	1.63000	4932.38
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK								
0064	020018G21C	120200.000	LF	2.00000	240400.00	1.84000	221168.00	1.84000	221168.00
	TURF REPAIR STRIP								
0065	020018H23C	3026.000	SY	1.00000	3026.00	0.53000	1603.78	0.53000	1603.78
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3								
0066	020018H60C	303.000	SY	2.00000	606.00	0.63000	190.89	0.63000	190.89
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F								
0067	020018K31C	3026.000	SY	0.20000	605.20	0.53000	1603.78	0.53000	1603.78
	STRAW MULCHING								
0068	02001NSSF	1716.000	SY	4.00000	6864.00	3.15000	5405.40	3.15000	5405.40
	NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT SY REGRADE BERM								
	SECTION TOTALS				\$ 10,660,472.99	\$ 11,030,532.87		\$ 11,262,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS					\$ 10,660,472.99	\$ 11,030,532.87		\$ 11,262,000.00	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,